THE STATE Department of Transportation and

'ALASKA Public Facilities

Design & Engineering Services
Environmental Section

GOVERNOR SEAN PARNELI

3132 Channel Drive
Juneau, Alaska 99811-2500
Main: 907-465-2960

Toll free: 800-467-6955

Fax: 907-465-2460

July 15,2013

Mr. Tim Haugh

Environmental Program Manager

Federal Highway Administration, Alaska Division
709 West 9th Street, Rm 851

P.O. Box 21648

Juneau, AK 99802

Re: 6004 Semi-Annual Report

Dear Mr. Haugh:

The Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities (ADOT&PF) hereby
submits a copy of the first semiannual for 6004 pursuant to the renewed Memorandum of
Understanding (MOU) between ADOT&PF and the Federal Highway Administration
(FHWA) Alaska Division regarding State assumption of responsibilities under Section

326 of amended Chapter 3 of title 23, United States Code (23 U.S.C. 326).

Please note that in the enclosed report, project numbers are not yet available for some
projects and are denoted as single-digit AKSAS and blank Federal Project numbers.

If you have any questions or wish to discuss this further do not hesitate to call me.
Sincerely,

Ben White,

Statewide Environmental Manager

Enclosure: First Semiannual CE Report (January - June 2013)

cc: Roger Healy, P.E., Chief Engineer, DES Statewide MS 2500

“Get Alaska Moving through service and infrastructure.”



Region

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

AKSAS #

52472

54477

54687

55500

55103

54484

55007

55889

55832

55749

52472

54767

54767

54697

54730

53480

55256

54687

Monday, July 15,2013

Section 6004 Categorical Exclusions
Semiannual Report #1
1/1/2013 - 6/30/2013
Submitted 7/15/2013

Federal Project #

NH-0211(55)

STP-0001(463)

HHE-0005(826)

HPRL-0001(435)

AC-HHE-0A15(029)

STP-0001(462)

MGS-001(311)

HHE-0001(468)

AC-HHE-0001(471)

AC-HHE-0A41(031)

NH-0211(55)

Not Federalized

Not Federalized

HHE-000s(827)

HHE-0001(450)

HHE-000S(773)

NH-0311(033)

HHE-0005(826)

Project Name

Sterling Highway Erosion Response
MP 153.3

FY13 CR Crack Seal

HSIP Huffman and Elmore Road
Overhead Beacon

CR School Zone Upgrades Phase Il

Glenn Highway Speed Limit Study -
Palmer to Glenallen

CR Bridge Maintenance Program
FY13

Wasilla Lucas Road Improvements

Pioneer & Main OH Beacon

HSIP Bogard Rd and SeldonRd OH
Beacon

HSIP Parks Hwy and Petersville Road
OH Beacon

Sterling Highway Erosion Response
MP 153.3

Outer Springer Loop RR Crossing
Lighting

Outer Springer Loop RR Crossing
Lighting

HSIP Dearmoun Rd and Elmore Rd
OH Beacon

HSIP Turpin St and Boundary Ave
OH Beacon

HSIP - Central Region Traffic Signal
Modifications

Seward Highway MP 17.5 - 22.5
Pavement Preservation

HSIP Huffman and Elmore Road
Overhead Beacon

Category

d1i

dl

d2

c8

c8

d3

dl

c8

c8

c8

d1i

c8

c8

c8

c8

c8

dl

d2

NEPA Document

Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Re-Evaluation -

Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Re-Evaluation -

Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Re-Evaluation -

Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Re-Evaluation -

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation -
Programmatic CE

Approval Date

1/14/2013

1/22/2013

1/22/2013

2/7/2013

2/11/2013

2/25/2013

2/26/2013

3/6/2013

3/6/2013

3/6/2013

4/3/2013

4/10/2013

4/10/2013

4/15/2013

4/15/2013

4/15/2013

4/16/2013

4/23/2013

Page 1 of 6



Region

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Northern

Northern

Northern

AKSAS #

54712

54142

56262

55256

56007

56404

54149

55007

55966

55841

55966

52799

55260

59767

55103

55270

55244

62417

61737

62497

Monday, July 15,2013

Federal Project #

HHE-0504(408)

IM-0221(014)

NH-0311(033)

STP-0001(474)

STP-0001(459)

MGS-001(311)

AC-HHE-0005(843)

AC-HHE-0005(843)

STP-0411(009)

NH-0211(059)

CM-0001(445)

AC-HHE-0A15(029)

0441009

EAP-CA-STP-

0380(016)

CM-0002(270)

Project Name

HSIP Rabbit Creek Rd and
Goldenview Dr Overhead Beacon

Kenai Spur Hwy MP 0-3 Pavement
Preservation

CR Highway Data Traffic Counts
2013-2015

Seward Highway MP 17.5 - 22.5
Pavement Preservation

CRITS M&O 13-15

Statewide Traffic Operations Center
Concept

Kodiak Area Roads Pavement
Preservation

Wasilla Lucas Road Improvements

Kodiak Area Delineation
Improvements

HSIP: STWD RR Crossing Surface
Upgrades

Kodiak Area Delineation
Improvements

Kanakanak Road: D Street to Squaw
Creek Resurfacing

Sterling Highway MP 173-179
Pavement Preservation

59767 Soldotna: Birch Street Signal
at Sterling Highway

Glenn Highway Speed Limit Study -
Palmer to Glenallen

Palmer-Wasilla Hwy, Parks to KGB,
Pavement Preservation

Alaska Peninsula Highway
Pavement Preservation

Fairbanks Regional Travel Demand
Model

Northern Region Winter Trail
Markings FFY2012

Fairbanks Regional Household
Traffic Survey

Category

c8

dl

cl

c21

cl

d1i

dl

c8

cl18

c8

dl

d1l

dl

c8

dl

d1l

cl

cl

NEPA Document

Re-Evaluation -
Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation -
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation -
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation -
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE

CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation -
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation -

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Approval Date

4/23/2013

5/2/2013

5/6/2013

5/14/2013

5/23/2013

5/23/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/6/2013

6/6/2013

6/6/2013

6/10/2013

6/17/2013

6/18/2013

6/20/2013

6/24/2013

6/24/2013

1/18/2013

2/20/2013

2/20/2013

Page 2 of 6



Region

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

AKSAS #

62358

62381

62536

62499

62504

62386

62385

62414

62485

63517

62385

62386

63909

62478

62476

62659

60240

62381

62476

62661

Monday, July 15,2013

Federal Project # Project Name

STP-0002(249)

NH-0850(27)

STP-0002(255)

FMATS PM FFY 2013

Richardson Highway MP 18 Sheep
Creek Bridge Surface Repairs

FMATS Metropolitan Transportation

Plan Update

City of Fairbanks Pedestrian
Intervals & Signal Phase Updates

Northern Region Pedestrian
Intervals & Signal Phase Updates

Northern Region FFY13 NHS Non-
Interstate and CTP Preventative

Northern Region fFY13 NHS
Interstate Preventative

Fairbanks and North Pole
Intersection Striping Repairs NHS

Fairbanks and North Pole
Intersection Striping Repairs

Potter Road Surfacing

Northern Region fFY13 NHS
Interstate Preventative

Northern Region FFY13 NHS Non-
Interstate and CTP Preventative

Edgerton Highway MP 0-19
Resurfacing

Parks Highway MP 305-356
Centerline Rumble Strips

Richardson Highway MP 3786-341
Centerline Rumble Strips

Statewide Implementation Plan
2013 CMAQ

St. Mary's-Mountain Village Road
Rehabilitation

Richardson Highway MP 18 Sheep
Creek Bridge Surface Repairs

Richardson Highway MP 3786-341
Centerline Rumble Strips

Northern Region FFY2013 SAGA
Brushcutting

Category

dl

d3

cl

cl

cl

dl

d1i

c8

c8

dl

d1i

dl

d1*

c8

c8

cl

dl

d3

c8

c7

NEPA Document

Re-Evaluation -

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation -

Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation -
Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation -
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE

CE

Re-Evaluation -

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

CE

Approval Date

2/26/2013

2/27/2013

3/14/2013

3/14/2013

3/14/2013

4/1/2013

4/1/2013

4/3/2013

4/3/2013

4/4/2013

4/4/2013

4/4/2013

4/5/2013

4/11/2013

4/11/2013

4/12/2013

4/17/2013

4/18/2013

5/14/2013

5/14/2013

Page 3 of 6



Region

Northern

Northern

Northern

Northern

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

AKSAS #

61954

62493

63517

62728

67898

67555

67915

67915

69684

67950

69917

69527

67555

68129

67416

67402

67572

68201

68740

69602

Monday, July 15,2013

Federal Project #

STP-0002(274)

STP-0002(249)

STP-0005(841)

SRTS-0987(007)

EAP-0003(169)

EAP-0003(169)

BH-0950(1)

TEA-0966(027)

EBE-STP-0967(007)

SRTS-0987(007)

NH-0932(049)

STP-0003(164)

EBL-0932(050)

STP-0993(020)

HHE-0966(26)

TEA-0933(28)

Project Name

FMATS Street Light Conversion
Stage Il

Northern Region Railroad Crossing
Sign Upgrades - HSIP

Potter Road Surfacing

FNSB Plug-In Program Operational
Costs

FFY 13 Hwy Pavement
Marking/Striping

HNS Old Haines Hwy Sidewalk 3rd
to Allen
FFY 13 SER Scenic Enhancements

FFY 13 SER Scenic Enhancements

JNU Amalga Harbor Road & Bridges

FFY 13 SER Pavement Refurbishment

Back Loop Shared Use Path
Rehabilittion

Juneau Riverside Drive Rehab, Egan
Drive to James Blvd.

HNS Old Haines Hwy Sidewalk 3rd
to Allen

JNU: Egan Drive Pavement Rehab
from 10th Street to Mendenhall

Gustavus Areawide Pavement
Rehabilitation

JNU Egan Drive Additional
Illumination

SIT Harbor Dr Pavement
Rehabilitation

SER Culvert and Catch Basin
Maintenance

Stephen Richards Safety and
Capacity Improvements

Juneau Auke Lake Wayside

Category

c8

c8

dl

cl

c8

c3

c7

c7

c3

dl

c3

dl

dl

d2

dl

cl

dl

cl2

NEPA Document

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation - CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation -

Programmatic CE

CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation -

Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation -
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation -
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE
Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation - CE

CE

Approval Date

5/17/2013

5/31/2013

6/18/2013

6/24/2013

1/2/2013

2/4/2013

2/25/2013

3/7/2013

3/11/2013

3/22/2013

3/27/2013

3/29/2013

3/29/2013

4/3/2013

4/5/2013

4/23/2013

4/25/2013

4/30/2013

5/1/2013

5/9/2013
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Region

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

AKSAS #

69684

68048

67402

67531

83637

83639

62407

62404

62467

83647

83649

83635

83657

83665

80826

83521

62666

83675

80661

Monday, July 15,2013

Federal Project #

BH-0950(1)

STP-0003(156)

EBL-0932(050)

CM-0959(020)

STP-0005(842)

AC-STP-0106(054)

STP-4000(126)

MAP21-0106(057)

SB-2012-AK-57190

AC-BR-0005(847)

TI-0005(846)

0106(043)

0106052

NH-0005(762)

Project Name

JNU Amalga Harbor Road & Bridges

PSG - Nordic Drive Refurbishment:
Haugen Drive to Ferry Terminal

JNU Egan Drive Additional
Illumination

JNU N. Douglas Pavement
Rehabilitation

Mine Mountain Repeater Radio
Replacement

FFY 13-14 Roadweather
Maintenance and Operations

Technology Transfer Program
CY2013 (LTAP)

National Highway Institute (CY 2013)

Unstable Slpe Management
Program - Stage Il

FFY 13-15 HAS-GIS Sortware
Purchase

3rd Gen 511 Maintenance and
Operations

Knik River Interpretive/Wildlife
Viewing Tower - Scenic Byways

FFY 13-14 High Tower Inspection

Knik Arm Bridge and Toll Authority
(KABATA) Oversight

Southeast Avalanche Cameras

FFY 13-14 New Crash Data Entry
System

Testing & Screening Surface
Materials for the Yukon River

FFY 13-15 New Traffic Data System
Implementation

Alaska Historic Roads Study

FY 13 Road Weather Information
System (RWIS) AURORA

Category

d3

dl

d2

d1l

c21

c21

cl

cl

cl

cl

cl

cl

c21

cl

d3

cl

cl

cl

NEPA Document

Re-Evaluation - CE

Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation -

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Re-Evaluation -

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Approval Date

5/14/2013

5/17/2013

6/6/2013

6/21/2013

1/2/2013

1/2/2013

1/4/2013

1/4/2013

2/6/2013

2/21/2013

2/21/2013

3/6/2013

3/18/2013

3/22/2013

4/19/2013

4/19/2013

4/23/2013

5/15/2013

5/17/2013

6/10/2013
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Region

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

AKSAS #

83685

80900

80902

80640

80803

80898

80801

Monday, July 15,2013

Federal Project #

STP-0005(802)

AC-STP-00S(796)

BR-0005(747)

BR-NBIS(65)

AC-HHE-005(796)

BR-NBIS(64)

Project Name

FY 13/14 Crash Reporting and
Analysis System for Safer Highways

Geotechnical Asset Management
Program

New Generation RWIS Website
Bridge Inspection Platform Truck
FFY 11-12 On-System Bridge
Inspection

HSIP FFY 2012-2013

FFY 11-12 Off-System Bridge
Inspection

Category

cl

cl

cl

cl7

cl

cl

cl

NEPA Document

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Programmatic CE

Approval Date

6/11/2013

6/12/2013

6/13/2013

6/14/2013

6/14/2013

6/14/2013

6/14/2013

Page 6 of 6



Section 6004 Categorical Exclusions - Section 4(f) De Minimis Programmatic
Evaluations
Semiannual Report #1
1/1/2013 - 6/30/2013
Submitted 7/16/2013
Section 4(f) Evaluation Region AKSAS # Project Name Approval Date

De Minimus Southeast 69684  JNU Amalga Harbor Road & Bridges 3/11/2013

Tuesday, July 16, 2013 Page 1 of 1
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